Equity	Investment	Instruments		 	201,481,752		 	6.17		 	383,800		 	0.01
	 Construction	&	Material	(	Cement	)	 	814,671,996		 	24.96		 	1,211,847,068		 	36.79
	 Financial	Services	 	385,524,572		 	11.81		 	15,375,824		 	0.47
	 	 	3,263,767,965		 	100		 	3,294,296,278		 	100

	 For	the	purpose	of	price	risk	sensitivity	analysis	it	is	observed	that	the	benchmark	KSE	100	Index	has	increased	by	23%
(2016:	10%)	during	the	financial	year.

	 The	table	below	summarizes	Company’s	equity	price	risk	as	of	30	June	2017	and	2016	and	shows	the	effects	of	a	hypothetical
10%	increase	and	a	10%	decrease	in	market	prices	as	at	the	year	end	reporting	dates.	The	selected	hypothetical	change
does	not	reflect	what	could	be	considered	to	be	the	best	or	worst	case	scenarios.	Indeed,	results	could	be	worse	because	of
the	nature	of	equity	markets	and	the	aforementioned	concentrations	existing	in	Company’s	equity	investment	portfolio.

	 	 	 Hypothetical	 Estimated	fair	 Hypothetical	 Hypothetical
	 	 	 price	change	 value	after	 increase	 increase
	 	 Fair	value	 	 hypothetical	 (decrease)	 (decrease)
	 	 	 	 change	in	prices	 in	shareholders’	 in	profit	/
	 	 	 	 	 equity	 (loss)	after	tax

	 June	30,	2017	 Rupees	 3,263,767,965		 10%	increase	 	3,590,144,762		 326,376,797		 326,376,797
	 	 	 	 10%	decrease	 	2,937,391,169		 	(326,376,797)	 (326,376,797)

`	 June	30,	2016	 Rupees	 	3,294,296,278		 10%	increase	 	3,623,725,906		 	329,429,628		 329,429,628
	 	 	 	 10%	decrease	 	2,964,866,650		 	(329,429,628)	 (329,429,628)

	 iii)	 Interest	rate	risk

	 	 Interest	/	mark-up	rate	risk	is	the	risk	that	value	of	a	financial	instrument	or	future	cash	flows	of	a	financial	instrument
will	fluctuate	due	to	changes	in	the	market	interest	/	mark-up	rates.	Sensitivity	to	interest	/	mark	up	rate	risk	arises
from	mismatches	of	financial	assets	and	liabilities	that	mature	or	re-price	in	a	given	period.	The	Company	manages
these	mismatches	through	risk	management	strategies	where	significant	changes	in	gap	position	can	be	adjusted.
The	short	term	borrowing	arrangements	has	variable	rate	pricing	that	is	dependent	on	the	Karachi	Inter	Bank	Offer